
70

105

150
205

270
450

500

550
600

650

700

5

6

8

8

10

16

14

15

16

17

19

Merging Devices

35

55

75
105

135
225

250

275
300

325

350

3

4

5

5

6

9

8

8

9

9

10

L
Shifting

1/2 L
Devices

10 feet

75

115

165
225

295
495

550

605
660

715

770

5

7

9

9

11

18

15

16

18

19

20

40

60

85

Merging

115

Devices

150
250

275

305
330

370

385

3

4

5

5

6

9

8

9

9

10

11

L 1/2 L
11 feet

Shifting

80

Devices

125

180
245

320
540

600

660
720

780

840

5

7

10

9

12

19

16

18

19

21

22

45

65

90
125

160
270

300

Merging

330

Devices

360

390

420

3

4

5

5

6

10

9

9

10

11

12

L 1/2 L
12 feet

25

35

50
70

Shifting

90

Devices

150

170

185
200

220

3

3

3

4

4

6

6

6

6

7

7

1/3 L*

Shoulder Taper*

DevicesLength

Offset (W)

Speed (S)

(mph)

20

25

30

35
40
45

50

55

60

65

70

Buffer

Space

115

155

200

250
305
360

425

495

570

645

730

20

20

20
30

30

40

40
40

40

40

40

40

40

60

80

Max. Channelizing
Device Spacing

TangentTaper

235

MHT#1Location:        400 15yh Ave SE,
Puyallup, WA 98372

For:   ACMOATE
Name:            Ernesto Luna 206-387-5157
Date:              DECEMBER 06, 2021
Drawn By:      Tanja Duffy
TCS Cert#:     8327
Job#:              C230295

REVIEWED:

NOT DRAWN TO SCALE

ONE LANE - TWO WAY 

NOTES:

**NO	PARKING	SIGNS
TO	BE	SET	24	HOURS
PRIOR	TO	WORK**

**	ALL	DEVICES	TO
CONFORM	TO	
CURRENT	MUTCD**

Summary of Devices

4 - 48" Road Work Ahead
1 - 48" One Lane Road

Ahead
3 - 48" Be Prepare To 

Stop 
2 - 48" Flagger Symbol
30 - 28" Cones 
2 - Flaggers 

SIGN SPACING

MPH

100'
(Seattle 150'
SeaTac 200')

"X"

45+

35

30

25

500'

350'

100'
(Seattle 150'
SeaTac 200')

40 350'

EMERALD CITY FLAGGING
HERE TO HELP WITH ALL YOU 
FLAGGING NEED 

TANJA@EMERALDCITYFLAGGING.COM
253-740-2106

N

S

Type 3 Barricade

Heavy Work Vehicle

Arrow Board

Sign

No Parking
Sign

Flagger

Channelizing
Devices

TMA

Portable Changeable
Message Sign (PCMS)

Uniformed Police
Officer

LEGEND

P

Work Area

Flagger

Message

UPO

30

60

60

80

80

80
80

PERMIT:ADDRESS:

WORK HOURS: ______________________

REQUESTED DATES:__________________

tanja@emeraldcityflagging.com
253-740-2106

400 15th AVE SE, 
PUYALLUP, WA 98372

8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F

NO PARKING
FROM

TO

TOW AWAY AREA
PHONE 685-5444

YOUR COMPANY NAME 555-5555

NO PARKING
FROM

TO

TOW AWAY AREA
PHONE 685-5444

YOUR COMPANY NAME 555-5555

ROAD
WORK
AHEAD

ROAD
WORK
AHEAD

ROAD
WORK
AHEAD

ROAD
WORK
AHEAD

ONE LANE
ROAD

AHEAD

260260"

100'

100'

100'

100'

100'

100'

100' 100'100'

BE
PREPARED

TO STOP

BE
PREPARED

TO STOP

BE
PREPARED

TO STOP

15th Ave SE
15th Ave SE

5th S
t S

E

5th S
t S

E

AS WORK PROGRESS 
TTC ZONE WILL MOVE DOWN 
5TH ST SE And TTC 
SHALLL BE KEPT IN COMPLIANCE 
WITH THE MUTCD 

www.invarion.com

PRROW20210086

CLOSURE ALLOWED:
Monday - Friday

9AM - 3PM
Call communications center at

253-287-4456 on day of closure.

The permit and traffic control plans
shall be posted at the job site and
available to inspectors at all times.

-Traffic control devices shall be 28 inch retro-reflective cones.
-Taper length equals width of offset times speed limit squared divided by 60.
-Sign spacing shall be 100 feet when speed limit is 30 mph or less.
-Sign spacing shall be 350 feet when speed limit is greater than 30 mph.
-Distance between cones equals speed limit in unit-feet.
-Travel lane width must be a minimum of 11 feet at all times.
-All flaggers and spotters shall remain in radio contact at all times.

Lane Taper Length = 
(width of taper offset) x (speed limit)2

(width of taper typically measured as width of lane)

Good Samaritan Hospital shall be notified of all work
and traffic impacts 48 hours in advance of job start.  No
emergency service vehicle travel routes shall be blocked,
rerouted, or modified.  In a safe manner, flaggers shall
prioritize travel for emergency service vehicles.

NO PARKING signs shall be
placed adjacent to the work
zone and other applicable areas
at least 72 hours in advance.

Call Jason Little, City
Inspector, at 253-244-0387
prior to starting any work.

Work shall immediately
cease in the work zone
for a pedestrian spotter,
available at all times, to
escort pedestrians
around the work area.

The applicant shall coordinate redundant
traffic control devices with other traffic
control plans authorized near this site.

Place SIDEWALK
CLOSED AHEAD signs
on 5TH ST SE to direct
pedestrians to the east
sidewalk.

Place SIDEWALK
CLOSED AHEAD signs
on 5TH ST SE to direct
pedestrians to the east
sidewalk.

APPROVED


