www.invarion.com

**PERMIT: REQUESTED DATES: ADDRESS**: PRROW20210086 400 15th AVE SE, **WORK HOURS:** <u>8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F</u> PUYALLUP, WA 98372 **CLOSURE ALLOWED:** Monday - Friday 9AM - 3PM Call communications center at 253-287-4456 on day of closure. The permit and traffic control plans shall be posted at the job site and available to inspectors at all times. 100' ESI AS WORK PROGRESS 100' TTC ZONE WILL MOVE DOWN 5TH ST SE And TTC SHALLL BE KEPT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MUTCD 15th Ave SE 15th Ave SE IIII Place SIDEWALK CLOSED AHEAD signs on 5TH ST SE to direct ROAD pedestrians to the east AHEAD sidewalk. Work shall immediately cease in the work zone 0 for a pedestrian spotter, available at all times, to escort pedestrians **\**260" 260 around the work area. Call Jason Little, City Inspector, at 253-244-0387 prior to starting any work. NO PARKING signs shall be placed adjacent to the work zone and other applicable areas at least 72 hours in advance. The applicant shall coordinate redundant traffic control devices with other traffic control plans authorized near this site. 5th St Lane Taper Length = (width of taper offset) x (speed limit)2 T SE (width of taper typically measured as width of lane) Place SIDEWALK 100' **CLOSED AHEAD signs** Good Samaritan Hospital shall be notified of all work on 5TH ST SE to direct and traffic impacts 48 hours in advance of job start. No pedestrians to the east emergency service vehicle travel routes shall be blocked, sidewalk. rerouted, or modified. In a safe manner, flaggers shall prioritize travel for emergency service vehicles. 100' -Traffic control devices shall be 28 inch retro-reflective cones. -Taper length equals width of offset times speed limit squared divided by 60. SUPERVISOR -Sign spacing shall be 100 feet when speed limit is 30 mph or less. -Sign spacing shall be 350 feet when speed limit is greater than 30 mph. -Distance between cones equals speed limit in unit-feet. -Travel lane width must be a minimum of 11 feet at all times. -All flaggers and spotters shall remain in radio contact at all times. tanja@emeraldcityflagging.com 253-740-2106 Ņ Summary of Devices

Opeca (O)				Z L				2 L	_			2 L		JL	Dullel		, ,			- A	
(mph)		Devices	_	Devices		Devices		Devices	Merging	Devices		Devices		Devices	Space	Taper	Tangent	MPH	"X"	-1	
20	70	5	35	3	75	5	40	3	80	5	45	3	25	3	115	20	40			6/1	4 - 48" Road Work Ahead
25	105	6	55	4	115	7	60	4	125	7	65	4	35	3	155	20	40	45+	500'		
30	150	8	75	5	165	9	85	5	180	10	90	5	50	3	200	20	40				1 - 48" One Lane Road
35	205	8	105	5	225	9	115	5	245	9	125	5	70	4	250	30	60	40	350'	(-LON)	Ahead
40 45	270 450	10	135 225	6	295 495	11	150 250	6	320 540	12	160 270	10	90 150	4	305 360	30 30	60				
50	500	14	250	9	550	18 15	275	9	600	19 16	300	10	170	6	425			35	350'		3 - 48" Be Prepare To
55	550	15	275	ο 8	605	16	305	0	660	18	330	9	185	6	495	40 40	80		100'		Stop
60	600	16	300	0	660	18	330	9	720	19	360	10	200	6	570	40	80	. 30	(Seattle 150'		2 - 48" Flagger Symbol
65	650	17	325	a	715	19	370	10	780	21	390	11	220	7	645	40	80		100'		
70	700	19	350	10	770	20	385	11	840	22	420	12	235	7	730	40	80	25	(Seattle 150' SeaTac 200')	l s	30 - 28" Cones
200			EMERALD CITY FLA											EGEND							2 - Flaggers
Yout	1			HER	RE TO H	ELP W		ALL YOU			Sign		Message Portable Chan Message Sign		neable	_	ONIE I ANIE TIMO IMANA				
IC 2	a -			FLA	GGING	NEED									Message Sign (PCMS)		ONE LANE - TWO WAY				
N	$\mathcal{C}$	TANJA@EMERALDCITYFLAGGING.COM  O O O O Channelizing Devices  No Parking Sign											1								
12		100.1			740-270		Т.	<b>5411</b>			<b>23</b>	Arrow Boz				ned Police			NOT		
_ocatio	n:	Puya		re SE, /A 9837	72			MHT#1		I  ┌┌		Type 3 Barrica	icade		Flagger	-					1
For: Name:			ACMOATE Ernesto Luna 206-387-5157					NOT DRAWN TO SCALE				Work Area			Heavy Work Vehi	Vehicle	**NO PARKING SIGNS ** ALL DEVICES TO				
Date:		DECEMBER 06, 2021						REVIEWED:			XXX	vvork Are	aa L	حرو			TO BE SET 24 HOURS			RS CONFORM TO	
Orawn By: CS Cert#: lob#:		Tanja Duffy 8327 C230295							•	_	Flagg	jer (		TMA		PR	IOR TO W	ORK** CURRENT MUTCI	CURRENT MUTCD**		